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2017-2018 Rate Schedules



SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE

Summer 2017, per credit hour $740
Full-Time 12-18 hours per semester (Fall & Spring) $20,770
Part-Time per credit hour (Fall & Spring) $1,450
OTHER UNDERGRADUATE
Summer 2017 Sessions:
Accelerated Nursing Option $20,770
Health Sciences Professions $1,450
School of Nursing $1,450
Summer Institute $650
Summer Institute: Theological Studies $540
Summer Enrichment Program $710
Fall & Spring:
1-8-1-8 Program $65
RN Option $485
Nursing surcharge (NR per credit hour) $30
Parks College:
Parks/SPS Aviation Management Partnership $620
Parks/SPS Online Aviation Management Partnership — Military Rate $250
Philosophy and Letters:

Full-time $15,570
Part-time (per credit hour) $1,090
School for Professional Studies
Per credit hour $640
All Active duty and veteran students who are TA or Gl Bill benefit-eligible per cr hr Begin Spring 2015 $400
Online Aviation Management Program (Benefit Eligible Military or Vet) Per cr hr $250
Corporate Discount (15%) — Undergraduate Enrollment Per credit hr $544

Permanent & Visiting Students*

Full-Time Fall & Spring:

Permanent per semester 9,925 €

Part-time per credit hour 855 €

Visiting & transfers per semester (Non-SLU Frost Campus Student) 11,750 €

Part-time per credit hour 1,015 €

Part-Time Summer per credit hour:

Summer 2017 505 €
*The US dollar conversion will be determined 60 days prior to the beginning of each academic term.

SLU In Spain International

Full-Time per semester (Fall & Spring) 9,925 €

Part-time per credit hour (Fall & Spring) 855 €
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SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

Graduate & Professional Programs
SCHOOL OF LAW

Full-Time per semester (12+ credit hours) $20,240
Part-Time per semester (8-11 cr/hr) $14,760
Part-Time (1-7 cr/hr) $1,920
Part-Time Summer Session 2017 (per credit hour) - $5,000 max $1,280
Summer 2017 Law Program in Spain - Tuition (LS) $5,000

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

Full-Time per semester $26,440
Student Service Fee:

Health Insurance $1,356
Microscope & Disability:

1st and 2nd year $140
3rd and 4th year $40
2nd year student Kaplan fee $165

JOHN COOK SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

MBA Day Program - One Year

Full Time per semester (Summer 2017) $23,170
Full Time per semester (Fall & Spring) $17,370
MBA part-time, M.ACC., MS-AFE., MS-SCM per Credit Hour $1,040

MIB - Executive Program, Annual

Tuition/Fee (IB) (Supplemental Fee Included) $25,050

MIB - Executive Program, SLU Employees (SL):

Tuition per Credit Hour $1,130
Supplemental Fee (per year) $4,340
SCHOOL FOR PROFESSIONAL STUDIES — Summer 2017, Fall 2017, Spring 2018
MA in Leadership & Organizational Development (per credit hour) $780
MS in Organizational Informatics (per credit hour) $780
Corporate Discount (15%) — Graduate Enrollment (per credit hour) $663

SCHOOL OF SOCIAL WORK - = Summer 2017, Fall 2017, Spring 2018

Masters of Social Work/Applied Behavior Analysis/Criminology (per credit hour) $950
Post-Master’s Certificate in Applied Behavior Analysis (per credit hour) $950
MSW-Distance Learning Program (per credit hour) $620
PHD - Social Work $1,100
DOISY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES - — Summer 2017, Fall 2017, Spring 2018
Masters of Athletic Training (per semester) $18,990
Masters of Health Information Management (per credit hour) $1,330
Masters of Occupational Therapy (per semester) 18,990
Masters in Molecular Imaging and Therapeutics (per semester) 18,990
Doctorate of Occupational Therapy (per credit hour) $1,330
Doctorate of Physical Therapy (per semester) $18,990
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SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

DOISY COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES: PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT

1st Year (P1)

Summer 2017 N/A
Fall $18,260
Spring $18,260
2nd Year (P2)

Summer 2017 $7,900
Fall $13,010
Spring $10,665
3rd Year (P3) (formerly Preceptorship)

Summer 2017 N/A
Fall $14,220
GRADUATE PROGRAMS - - summer 2017, Fall 2017, Spring 2018
Full and Part Time Per Credit Hour $1,100
Religious Discount Per Credit Hour (RL) $450
Summer Institute $560

SLU In Spain USA*

Master in Spanish (per credit hour) (MS) 815 €
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
Full and Part Time Per Credit Hour (MA or PhD) $1,100
Doctor of Education - Kansas City (per credit hour) $790
Leadership, per credit hour $540
Archdiocesan (per credit hour):
students enrolled prior to FY2000 $20
students enrolled after FY2000 $350
CENTER FOR ADVANCED DENTAL EDUCATION
Orthodontics: per semester $18,280
Endodontics: per semester $18,280
Periodontics: per semester $18,280

SCHOOL OF NURSING

Doctor in Nursing Practice (DNP) (per credit hour) $1,100
Accelerated Generalist Master's in Nursing (per credit hour) $ 1,030
Nursing surcharge (NR per credit hour) $30

*The US dollar conversion will be determined 60 days prior to the beginning of each academic term.
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SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

Undergraduate Fees

Application Fees:

Undergraduate (Incl. Parks College U.S. Citizen & International Resident) $25
Housing Application Fee $50
Applied Music Fee:

30 Minutes Weekly (14weeks) $315
60 Minutes Weekly (14 weeks) $630
FACHEX Fee: (per credit hour)

FACHEX (Pell-eligible) $25
FACHEX (Not Pell-eligible) $50
New Student Orientation Fee

Incoming First Year Students (Including Freshman, Transfer, International) $200
International Student Orientation $150
Parks College Technology Fee:

Full-time, per semester $310
Part-time, per semester $155
Parks Flight Fee: (per credit hour)

Flight 1 $3,605
Flight 2-5 $7,210
SGA Activity Fee: (per semester) $55
Student Readership Program Fee: (per semester) $2.50
Student Athletic Fee: (per semester) $15
Student Technology Fee:

Full-time, per semester $100
Part-time, per semester $70
School of Professional Studies (per semester) $25
Student Union Fee:

Full-time, per semester $50
Part-time, per semester $25
School of Professional Studies, per semester $25
Student Wellness Fee:

Full-time, per semester $90
Part-time, per semester $45
School of Professional Studies, per semester $45
Tuition Exchange Fee: (per credit hour) (Incoming) $75
Tuition Remission Handling Fee: (per credit hour)

SLU Employee $25
Dependent of SLU Employee (Pell-eligible) $25
Dependent of SLU Employee (Not Pell-eligible) $50
Miscellaneous Fees:

Business School Software Fee (per semester) $20
Doisy College Technology Fee (All students, per semester Fall/Spring $30
Late Registration (includes 1-8-1-8 students) $50
Study Abroad Fee (Madrid): per semester $350
Graduation Fee: $75
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SAINT LOUIS

UNIVERSITY.

Graduate & Professional Fees

Application Fees:

Business & Administration $55
Graduate Education $55
School of Law $55
School of Medicine $100
SGA Activity Fee: per student: (per semester)
Graduate/Professional $30
Student Readership Program Fee: (per semester)

$2.50
Student Technology Fee:
Full-time, per semester $100
Part-time, per semester $70
Student Union Fee:
Full-time, per semester $50
Part-time, per semester $25
Student Wellness Fee:
Full-time, per semester $90
Part-time, per semester $45
Tuition Remission Handling Fee: (per credit hour)
SLU Employee $25
Miscellaneous Fees:
Business School Software Fee (per semester) $20
Doisy College Technology Fee (All students, per semester Fall/Spring) $30
Graduate Education:
Graduate Education Mandatory Registration $100
Graduation Fees:
Master's Degree Candidate $75
Doctoral Candidate $75
Professional $100
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SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

Study Abroad

SLU — Madrid

SLU In Spain USA - St. Louis Student

Full-Time Fall & Spring:

SLU Visiting (per semester) $20,770
SLU Study Abroad Fee $350
Part-time per credit hour $1,450
Other Study Abroad Locations

SLU in Athens-Greece

Full-Time per semester $24,050
SLU in Australia — Gold Coast:

Full-Time per semester $24,550
SLU In Beijing - China:

Full-Time per semester $23,050
SLU in Bologna - Italy:

Full-Time per semester $25,050
SLU in Brussels - Belgium:

Full-Time per semester $24,050
SLU in Capetown — South Africa:

Full-Time per semester $24,550
SLU in Chile - Santiago

Full-Time per semester $24,550
SLU in Cordoba - Argentina

Full-Time per semester $25,550
SLU in Ecuador - Quito:

Full-Time per semester $23,550
SLU in Geneva - Switzerland:

Full-Time per semester $26,550
SLU in Heidelberg - Germany:

Full-Time per semester $23,550
SLUin Ireland - Galway:

Full-Time per semester $24,050
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SAINT LOUIS UNIVERSITY.

Study Abroad (Continued)

SLU in Leiden — The Netherlands:
Full-Time per semester $25,050

SLU in London - England:
Full-Time per semester (Spring 2016 through Fordham LDA & Liberal Arts) $27,550
Full-Time per semester (Spring 2016 through Fordham Business School) $29,050

SLUin Lyon - France:
Full-Time per semester $26,550

SLU in Mexico - Puebla:
Full-Time per semester $22,050

SLU in Nicaragua
Full-Time per semester $25,050

SLU in Oxford - England
Full-Time per semester $27,550

SLU in Poitiers - France:
Full-Time per semester $26,550

SLU in Rome - ltaly:
Full-Time per semester $25,050

SLU in Pretoria-South Africa
Full-Time per semester $23,345

SLU in Russia — St. Petersburg:

Full-Time per semester $22,845
SLU in San Salvador — El Salvador:

Full-Time per semester $25,050
SLU in Sorrento-ltaly

Full-Time per semester $25,050
SLU in Thailand — cha-Am/Hua-Hin:

Full-Time per semester $22,550
SLU in Vienna - Austria:

Full-Time per semester $25,050
SLU In Vietham:

Full-Time per semester $21,550
Exchange Program Fee: per semester $350
International Insurance (IINS): per semester $250
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